

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1988 - 9 General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 17 day of October, 1988; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Alternative School

Fund 141

Acct. #	Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendments	Amended Budget
<u>Estimated Revenue</u>				
46590	Other State Education Funds	53,891.00	50,990.00	104,881.00
<u>Estimated Expenditures</u>				
71000	Administration			
71000 307	Communication	8,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
71000 435	Office Supplies	1,500.00	100.00	1,600.00
71000	Total	9,500.00	1,100.00	10,600.00
72100	Regular Instruction			
72100 116	Teacher	4,935,266.00	24,990.00	4,960,256.00
72100 163	Aide	145,705.00	7,050.00	152,755.00
72100 355	Travel	15,008.00	1,000.00	16,008.00
72100 428	Instructional Mat.	17,720.00	11,225.00	28,945.00
72100 351	Rent	-0-	1,925.00	1,925.00
72100	Total	5,113,699.00	46,190.00	5,159,889.00
73600	Plant Operation			
73600 415	Electricity	475,000.00	1,200.00	476,200.00
73600 454	Water	31,000.00	300.00	31,300.00
73600	Total	506,000.00	1,500.00	507,500.00
76000	Capital Outlay			
76000 722	Reg. Inst. Equip.	12,000.00	2,200.00	14,200.00
76000	Total	12,000.00	2,200.00	14,200.00
GRAND TOTAL		5,641,199.00	50,990.00	5,692,189.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

Charles Culver

James H. Bell

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

John Salmon
Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Comm. V. J. Shanklin that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner John Salmon. Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried.

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

Faye Butts
Faye Butts, County Clerk

Kerry S. Killbrew
Kerry S. Killbrew, County Executive